

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22344/2011

GOVINDNARAYAN RAJORIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND LAKHERA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Bijoylashmi, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to confirm dasti service on respondent No.1 through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that the District Judge has refused to help the petitioner since notice was not endorsed to them. Registry has to convey such Court through the concerned High Court to help the petitioner to confirm service. If necessary earlier dasti notice be endorsed accordingly and be returned to the petitioner.

List again on 1.3.2012.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

h