

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22344/2011

GOVINDNARAYAN RAJORIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND LAKHERA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Raghav Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to issue letter to the concerned Court to help the petitioner to confirm service by local process server in view of the pending execution petition No.14/2010. If necessary petitioner may get appropriate endorsement on dasti notices which are with them, as per order dated 12.1.2012. Considering the stand taken by the petitioner, if petitioner fails to file proper proof of service on or before 18.4.2012, matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution without referring to this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj